FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
I would like to know the number of requests you’ve had for dropped kerbs between January 2018 and January 2023.

If possible, I would like the information to include:

· The address/ postcode where the request was made

· Whether the request was accepted or refused

· How much the processing fee was for the request 

Please see the attached spreadsheet. Addresses and full postcodes have not been provided and the exemption to disclosure contained at Section 40(2)-Personal Information, applies. 

This is because the Council considers that, taken with other information requested they constitute personal data, namely information from which individuals can be identified and whose disclosure to the wider world would therefore breach Data Protection principles, specifically the first and second principles: those of fair, lawful and transparent processing; and processing for specific, explicit and legitimate purposes. This is because such information is processed for the purposes of obtaining a dropped kerb, and not for disclosure to the wider world, which is how any disclosure under the Act must be viewed. 
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
